## RESOLUTION NO. /O FOR 1931.

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon has no building or room appropriate and suitable for the meeting of its City Council; and WHEREAS, it is now necessary to rent a room for said purpose; and WHEREAS, the Council deems it wise and expedient that the City of Lebanon should own its own Council chamber.

IT IS THEREFORE HEREBY CONSIDERED AND DETERMINED, that it is to the best interest of the people of the City of Lebanon that a suitable building be erected on property now owned by said City and located at the Southwest corner of Main and Maple Streets in the said City of Lebanon.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that A. I. Crandall be and he is hereby authorized and directed to prepare plans and specifications, for a suitable building to be erected as above specified and that said plans be submitted to the Council for its approval or rejection.

Passed by unanimous vote of the Council this 15th day of September, 1931.

Attest:

RECORDER.